Special features
− Nominal (rated) torques: 100 NVm,
200 NVm, 500 NVm, 1 kNVm,
2 kNVm,  3 kNVm, 5 kNVm, 10 kNVm
− Nominal speed from
12,000 rpm to 24,000 rpm
− Low rotor weights
− Small mass moments of inertia

Order no.:
K−T10FS −
Ordering example:
K−T10FS − NS F 1 05 0 0 Q
Code Option 1: Measuring range
500Q 500 N⋅m
001R 1 kN⋅m
002R 2 kN⋅m
003R 3 kN⋅m
Code Option 7: Accessories
Without accessories
Code Option 4: Accuracy
S Standard
G
�
Increased accuracy1)
Lin. <�0.03 % and TK0 <�0.03 %
S
1) With voltage output: Lin. <�0.05 % ; TK0 <�0.13 %
2) Only option 3, Code SF1, SU2
Code Option 6: Connection cable
V1 Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423−free ends, 6 m
V2*) Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423−free ends, max. 80 m
V3 Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423−MS3106PEMV, 6 m
V4*) Torque connecting cable for KF1, 423−MS3106PEMV, max. 80 m
V0 Without connecting cable
Code Option 5: Speed measuring system 2)
1 With optical speed measuring system, 360 pulses/revolution
A With optical speed measuring system, 360 pulses/revolution and reference pulse
0 Without speed measuring system
V 5
m*)
V5 Torque connecting cable for SF1/SU2, 423−D-Sub 15P, 6 m
V6*) Torque connecting cable for SF1/SU2, 423−D-Sub 15P, max. 50 m
W1 One torque and speed cable each,  423−D-Sub 15P, 6 m
W2*) One torque and speed cable each, 423−D-Sub 15P, max. 50 m
m*)
*) With V2, V4, V6, W2 and W6 selected,
please specify desired cable length.
W5 One cable for torque and speed each with reference pulse, 423−free
ends, 6 m
W6*) One cable for torque and speed each with reference pulse, 423−free
ends, max. 50 m
N
H
Code Option 2: Nominal speed
L Normal speed depending on meas. range
8,000 rpm to 15,000 rpm
H Normal speed depending on meas. range
12,000 rpm to 24,000 rpm
Code Option 3: Electrical configuration
Output signal 10 kHz�5 kHz,
Supply voltage 14 kHz / 54 V; square wave
SU2
005R 5 kN⋅m
010R 10 kN⋅m
Output signal 10 kHz�5 kHz,
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC
Output signal 10 kHz�5 kHz and �10 V,
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC
M With magnetic speed measuring system, 600/720 pulses/revolution
100Q 100 N⋅m
200Q 200 N⋅m
KF1
SF1